
VILLAGE OFWINDSOR
VILLAGE BOARD RESOLUTION 2020-63

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS FORWINDSORMUNICIPAL BUILDING
PROJECTS

WHEREAS, the Village ofWindsor has contracted with Maas Brothers Construction
Co., Inc. for construction management services (Project Manager) for the Village Police
Department and Public Works Facility; and

WHEREAS, the Project Manager has reviewed, and recommends approval of, Change
Order #03 from Air Temperature Services, attached hereto, which provides for the supply and
installation of a cooling unit for the IT room at the DPW location in the amount of$4,628.00;
and

WHEREAS, the Project Manager has reviewed, and recommends approval of, Change
Order #06 from Advanced Building Corp., attached hereto, which provides for relocating the IT
room to the mezzanine at the DPW location in the amount of$5,235.83; and

WHEREAS, the Project Manager has reviewed, and recommends approval of, Change
Order #07 from Foley Electric, lnc., attached hereto, which provides for suppling power to the IT
room in the mezzanine and providing power to the overow alarm at the septic holding tanks at
the DPW location in the amount of $7,889.79.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of
Windsor that it hereby authorizes acceptance of the following Change Orders:
#03 from Air Temperature Services for $4,628.00.
#06 from Advanced Building Corp. for $5,235.83.
#07 from Foley Electric, INC. for $7,889.79.

The Village President, Village Attorney and Staff are authorized to execute the change orders on
behalfof the Village.

The above and foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Village Board
of the Village ofWindsor on August 6, 2020, by a vote of 5 in favor and t > opposed.

VILLAGE OFWINDSOR

Wan
Robert E. Wipperfurth, Prden

Attested by:
\

gih‘ristine Capstran, Elerk



Incorporated bv Reference:
Change Order #03 — Air Temperature Services
Change Order #06 — Advanced Building Corp.
Change Order #07 — Foley Electric, Inc.



W§AIA Document G731"—2019
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Windsor DPW/PD Contract For Au Temperature Change OrderNumber 03

Servxces
4160 Cty Hwy V & 6770 Depot St Date 03-01-2020 Date' 07-22—20
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Vlllage ofWmdsor Dlmensxon IV Maas Brothers Construction Co., Inc
4084 Mueller Road, Deforest, WI 53532 65 15 Grand Teton Plaza Suite 1 IO 410 Water Tower Court

Madison, WI 53719 Watertown, WI 53094
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Alr Temperature Servrces
5301 Voges Road
Madlson, WI 537 1 8

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description ofthe change and, ifapplicable. attach or reference specrc exlzzbzis Also mclude agreed upon aayustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives )
Install cooling m the IT Room per Dimenswn IV Construction Bulletin #07.

The original Contract Sum was $ 467,160.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 7,1 12 64
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 474,272 64
The Contract Sum erI be increased by this Change Order 1n the amount of $ 4,628 00
The new Contract Sum includlng thls Change Order w111 be $ 478,900 64

The Contract Time erl be unchanged by Zero (0) days
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not Include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maxtmum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Dimensmn IV Maas Brothers Construction Co Inc
ARCHITECT (Firm name) m)
SIGNATURE IGNATURE /V
Jim GerSich Mark Stafford Protect Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE7’ ZZ ' Z—O
DATE: DATE:

Air Temperature SerVices Village ofWmdsor
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) E (Fir): name).

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Robert E Wipperfurth, Village PreSident

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRgTED NAME AND TITLE’ ' ZDZO
DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731" — 2019 (formerly G701WCMa - 1992) Copyright 1992 and 2019 by The American Institute of Architects All rights reserved The
American Institute of Architects." “AIA," the AIA Logo, and "AIA Contract Documents" are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission This
document was produced by AIA software at 12.44.58 ET on 07/22/2020 under Order No 7256650923 which expires on 01/17/2021, is not for resale, is licensed
for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documenis°3 Terms of Service To report copyright violations, e-rnail
copyright@aia org



Air Temperature Services, Inc.
Mechanical Engineering IContractors lRefrigeration l Heating I Air Conditioning

July 13, 2020

Maas Brothers Construction Co inc
41 0 Water Tower Ct
Wateriown, WI 53094-3565

Attn Kim Gretz
Email kgretz@maasbros com

Re: l.T. Room Breakout information
Windsor New Department of Public Works

Per request, breakout information for quote dated 7/2/2020

Drakln 1 1/2 Ton unit $1,722 00
Condensate material er-fos welding supply, nitrogen, acy/oxy $125 00
Oil, vacuum pump, gauges $75.00
Refrigerant $258 00

Installation Labor Breakout
Set condenser, hang evaporator 4/hours X $102 00 $408 00
Condensate piping, A/C piping line sets, labor 16/hours x 102 00 $1 ,632 00
Check unit, set up, start up 4/hours x $102 00 $408 00

Total $4,628.00

Excludes
o Line voltage Wiring
o Line voltage disconnect
o Line voltage interlock between condenser and evaporator

Truly,

7/71! /Ve/fze/
Tim Neitzel
PreSIdent

Cc Tom Starich
Dave Paulus
Jack Lunde
Job File

5301 Voges Rd. I Madison,Wl53718 I Phone:(608)257—2600 l Fax: (608)838-6821



A Document G731" — 2019
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address)
Wmdsor DPW/PD

Corp.
4160 Cty Hwy V & 6770 Depot St Date 03—01-2020
OWNER: (name and address)
Village ofWindsor
4084 Mueller Road, Deforest, WI 53532

DImensxon IV

Madlson, WI 53719
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Advanced Bulldmg Corp
4125 Terminal Drive Suite 100
McFarland, WI 53558

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For Advanced Bmldmg

ARCHITECT: (name and address)

6515 Grand Teton Plaza Suxte 110

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number 06

Date 07-24-20
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Maas Brothers Construction C0,, Inc
410 Water Tower Court
Watertown, WI 53094

(Insert a detailed description ofthe change and, ifapplzcable, attach or reference speczc exhibits. Also Include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives )
Relocate IT Room to the mezzamne per Dlmensron IV Constructlon Bulletm #07

The origmaI Contract Sum was
Net change by prcvroust authonzed Change Orders
The Contract Sum pnor to thls Change Order was
The Contract Sum WIII be Increased by thls Change Order m the amount of
The new Contract Sum 1ncIudmg thls Change Order w111 be

The Contract Tlme wrlI be unchanged by Zero (O) days
The Contractor’s Work shaII be substantially complete on

1,778,950 00
—9,442 40

1,769,507.60
5,235 83

1,774,743 43

“mam“

NOTE: Thrs Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maxtmum Prrce, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Constructron Change Directwe untrl the cost and tune have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, m
whrch case a Change Order ls executed to supersede the Construcnon Change Drrecnve

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Dlmensron IV Maas Brothers Co., Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CO TRUC - e)

SIGNATURE sNATURE '

er Gerrsch Mark Stafford Protect Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

7 — Z t/ - 02
DATE: DATE:

Advanced Buildmg Corp Vrllage ofWmdsor
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) O ER Firm name)

SIGNATURE IG TURE
Robert E. erperfurth Vrllage Presxdent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND'TITLE
(a) - v “2050

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731" — 2019 (formerly G701WCMa - 1992) Copyright 1992 and 2019 by The American lnstltute of Archltects All rights reserved The
American Institute of Architects," “AIA, the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents" are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission This
document was produced by AIA software at 13:09.02 ET on 07/24/2020 under Order No.7256650923 which expires on 01/1 7/2021. is not for resale. is licensed
for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documenls® Terms of Service To report copyright violations, e-mail
copyrighl@aia org
User Notes. IQROAHAE‘U



ADVANCED
BCUILDING

ORPORATION11m
\‘l'l

3624 Pioneer Road
Verona, WI 53593
Phone 608 833 0900

REQUESTFORCHANGEORDER#06

To: Windsor Department of PublicWorks Project Date: 7/23/2020
4160 CTY HWY V, DeForest, WI 53532

Re: CB O7 wnth added IT room and changed walI tlle

Attn: Mark Stafford Sent VIa Email

We are requesting a Change Order be issued to our contract for the following work:

Description of work to be done
Labor Material

HM Frame, Door & Hrdware 350 1136.5
Steel Studs & GWB
Palnt
ABC Labor & Vinyl Base 350 100

1,486 50
2,400 00
650 00
450 00

mmmm

mmynm S

General Contractor Markup 5% S 249 33

Total cost proposal for work as described above S 5,235.83

Respectfully Submitted, Accepted

X X

Daniel Kleman
Proiect Manager
Advanced Building Corporation Name-
3624 Pioneer Rd.
Verona, WI 53593-9706 Title
608.833.0900 office
608.833.8483 fax
608 209.3836 cell Company:
dkleman@abcmadison.com



Project: 362778 - 362778 (TS) Windsor Department of Public Works
Contemplated Change Order # 1
Add IT Room Door Flush HM

1 Single Door #IT ENTRY 107 to CONFERENCE 101 90 LH

1 3070 1-3/4 HM 707S 16 CRF STY LH (CL; GZA; U453; UC ll'N)
1 3070 SGL 814 M 16 CR SW1 LH (6; E1; U453; WSCF 6; BI E10; BI SUA)

3 Hinges 5BB1 4 1/2 x 4 1/2 652 IV
1 Lockset NDSOPD RHO O—Bitted 10-025 626 SC

13-247 (BIMK In House, BI
Stamp Key)

1 Closer 4040 XP REG 4040-18 SRT AL LC
1 Kickplate 8400 10" x 34" B-CS US32D IV

Section Totals

08 11 13 Hollow Metal Doors 462.72

08 11 13 Hollow Metal Frame 221.22

08 71 00 Door Hardware 452.56

Pre-Tax Total W

June 05, 2020 9:51 am Page 1 ofl



@-‘3 %ommon $nksCONSTRUCTION LLC

20-212—02

June 11, 2020

Attn: Advanced Building Corporation

Re: Windsor Dept. of Public Works

Below Is our prlcmg for the addition of an IT room in the mezzanine

Bid Category: 092116 — Gypsum Board Assemblies

Total cost: $2,400
Add approx. 21 lf. of 9C wall type
Add approx. 60 sq ft of Ceiling

Excludes Insulation in walls and ceiling
Excludes all caulking
Excludes plywood/sheathing/GWB on topSide of ceiling
Assumes ceiling is dustcap only — not structural for storage or traffic

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you!

Common Links Cons ruction

Mike Wes hal
PrOJect Manager

4005 Fellallll Ill]. - Ste 116 ' Madison,Wl.53005 - llllll #1107033
Phone:608.405.5595 ° cell: 262-993-9180



PAINTING CONTRACTOR
SERVING THE MADISON AREA

FOR OVER 60 YEARS

902 StewartStreet 0 Madison, Wisconsin 53713-3249 - 608-271-6244 o Fax 608-271-0987

WISCONSIN BUILDING CONTRACTOR REG. # 1105827

June 5, 2020

Re: Budget pricing for proposed IT room at the DPW building in Windsor.

Prime and paint walls and ceilings 2 coats.
Paint hollow metal door and frame.

Base Bid $ 650.00

Exclusions:

Thank you, and if you have any questions, please give me a call at our ofce.

Sincerely,

SCHMELZER PAINT CO., INC.

John Harkins
Estimator
jh



From: Mitchel Keel <mitch@malyceramictile.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 23, 2020 1:01 PM
To: Daniel Kleman
Subject: Re: FW: Sarah O'Melia contact from Virginia Tile

That is correct.

On Thu, Jul 23, 2020 at 12:55 PM Daniel Kleman <dkleman@abcmadison.com> wrote:

Mitch,

Just to be clear, you are referring to these selections, correct?

fCrossville, Basalt, Color-Bedrock}

Eodt:qutik7@:

l

,CrossvilleféEEéE', Eé'iBFLs—ilida

asatiéaggggjic son

Daniel Kleman

Project Manager

dkleman@abcmadison.com

O 608-833-0900

F 608-833-8483

C 608-209-3836



ADVANCED
BUILDING
CORPORATIONIn“\“II

We have moved.

Our office and mailing address is now

Advanced Building Corporation

4125 Terminal Drive Suite 100

McFarland, WI 53558

From: Mitchel Keel <mitch@malvceramictile.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 23, 2020 12:07 PM
To: Daniel Kleman <dkleman abcmadison.com>
Subject: Re: FW: Sarah O'Mella contact from Vlrginia TIle

Daniel,

Please disregard the Add. There was a miscommunicatlon between the Rep and myself. We are good to
proceed With the selections you guys selected at the original price that was proposed. Thank you

On Thu, Jul 23, 2020 at 10:05 AM Daniel Kleman <dkleman@abcmadison.com> wrote:

.3, Mitch,



“AIA Document G731“ - 2019
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Wmdsor DPW/PD Contract For Foley Electrlc, Inc Change Order Number 07
4160 Cty Hwy V & 6770 Depot St. Date' O3~01~2020 Date. 07-22-20
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Village ofWrndsor Drmension IV Maas Brothers Construction Co , Inc
4084 Mueller Road, Dcforest, WI 53532 6515 Grand Teton Plaza Surte 110 410 Water Tower Court

Madison, WI 53719 Watenown, WI 53094
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Foley Elecmc, Inc.
2738 S Bartels Drive
Beloit, WI 535 11

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detatled description ofthe change and, ifapplicable, attach or reference specic exhibits Also include agreed upon adjustments
attrrbutable to executed Constructwn Change Directzves )

Relocate IT Room to mezzanine and provrdc power to overow alarm at septrc holdmg tanks per Drmensron IV Construcnon Bulletm #07.

The origmal Contract Sum was $ 434,800 00
Net change by prevrously authonzed Change Orders $ 15,813 52
The Contract Sum prror to thls Change Order was $ 450,613 52
The Contract Sum wrlI be Increased by this Change Order m the amount of $ 7,889.79
The new Contract Sum mcludmg thrs Change Order wrll be $ 458,503 31

The Contract Trme erl be unchanged by Zero (O) days
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantrally complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maxrmum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, 1n

which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

DimenSion IV Maas Brothers Construction Co Inc
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CO S

U/
IO Firm name)

SIGNATURE eiGNATURE
' 'VVV

Jim Gersrch Mark Stafford, Proieet Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE7 ’ Z Z ' Z 0
DATE: DATE:

Foley Electric, Inc thlage ofWindsor
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) NER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Robert E Wipperfurth, Village eSIdent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
8M ~ Zola?

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731" — 2019 (formerly G701mcMa —- 1992). Copyright 1992 and 2019 by The American Institute of Architects All rights reserved. The
American Institute ofArchilects," “AIA, the AIA Logo. and AIA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission Thls
document was produced by AIA software at 13.29.45 ET on 07/22/2020 under Order No 7256650923 which expires on 01/1 7/2021. is not for resale. Is licensed
for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documenlsg Terms of Service To report copyright violations, e—mail

copyright@aia org
User Notes: (3BQADA5A)



RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
2738 Bartells Dr.

INDUSTRIAL
VOICE / DATA

OFFICE 08-365—9390
Beloit. WI 53511 FAX 608-365—2175

July 17, 2020

To

Job

Maas Brothers Constructlon
Attn Mark Stafford
41 0 Water Tower Court
Watertown, WI 53094

Windsor Department of Pubhc Works
4160 County nghway V
Deforest, WI

CB-7 Add Room Sensor Light
1 Add sensor Ilght at IT Room 202

CBr7 Room Sensor Light

Hourly Rate (PER HR) Subtotal Total

90.00 $ 381.60 $ 381.60- s 396.00 s 19.80 s 415.80

SubTotal S 797.40

3% bond S 23.92

Total $ 821.32

CB-7 IT Room Relocation
1.
2.
3
4

Move vorce/data rack, ground buss and related In Mech 106 to IT Room 202 on the mezzanine
Add power for fan COII FC-1 at lT Room 202 and condensing unlt CU-1 on-grade as shown
Add disconnectfor CU-1
Extend raceways and sleeves to IT Room 202 as shown

CB-7 IT Room Relocation

Hourly Rate (PER HR) Subtotal Total
90.00 S 3,159.00 $3,159.00- s 1,111-36 S 55-57 s 1.16693

SubTotaI S 4,325.93
3% bond S 129.78

Total $ 4,455.71



RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL VOICE / DATA
2738 Bar‘tells Dr. OFFICE 08-365—9390
Beloit. WI 53511 FAX 608—365-21 75

INDUSTRIAL

CB-7 Septic Conduit
1 Extend 1" conduit (PVC) raceway and prowde conductors to septic holding tank alarm dlsconnect

as Indicated

Hours Hourly Rate(PER HR) Subtotal Total

22.67 S 90.00 S 2,040.30 $ - S 2,040.30

$ 885.88 5% $ 44.29 S 930.17

SubTotal S 2,970.47

3% bond $ 89.11

Total $ 3,059.59

CB-7 FIber Condwt
1 Add data/F0 raceway WIth handholds for gate operator as shown
2 Use (1) 1-1/2” spare condwt from original bld
3 Relocate remainmg 1-1/2" spare condwt to firush run to gate.
4 Provrde credit for dlf‘ference

,CB-7 Fiber conduit using existing

Hourly Rate (PER HR) Subtotal Total

S 90.00 S (911.70) $ (911.70)_ s 104-60 -$ 5.23 $ 109-83

SubTotaI S (801.87)
3% bond S (24.06)
Total $ (825.93)



RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
2738 Bartells Dr.
Beloit, WI 53511

CB-7 Access control and CCTV control panel relocatlon

INDUSTRIAL
VOICE / DATA

OFFICE 08-365—9390
FAX 608-365-21 75

1 Move door access equrpment In Mech 106 to IT Room 202 on the mezzanrne level

. CB-7 lPronjas'aJ

Hours Hourly Rate (PER HR) Subtotal

90.00 $ 261.00

Total

$ 261 00-s 101.96 s 5.10 s 107.06

SubTotal S 368.06

3% bond $ 11.04

Total $ 379.10

Please let us know how to proceed

Thank you,

Wm
Jeff Toberman
Estimator — Project Manager


